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"T‘HE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES

Thursday, the 11th March, 1948,

Presecdings of the Blhar Legislative Assembly assembled under the provisions of tho .'

Qovernment of Inlia Act, 1935.

The Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber at Patna on Thuraday, the 11th March, 1948, at 11 A. M., the Hon'ble Mr.
Prasada Varma in the Chair.

———t——— v

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND ANSWER.

ALLEGED SEORET MEETING OY THE R.8.S ON THE 27TB FEBRUARY. 1948y -

AT DEHRI,

*9, Sardar HARIHAR SINGH : Will the Hon'ble the Priié" ",

Minister be pleased to state—

(a) whether Government’s attontion hus been drawn to an item of news :

published in a local English daily ia their issue of W'edneaday, the e March 1948, in regard to the alleged secret mectimg of the R §. 8. at'
Debri on February 27, 1948 ;

(b) if the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative, what Government have taken to stop such meetings ;

(c) the number of persons who attended the said meeting and the number of men who were arrested ?

The Hon'hle Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN S8INHA : (c) Govern ment bas seen the news item. Enquiry in the local areas so far shows that the report is without foundation.

(b) Officers throughout the province are vigilant and with the public co-operation Government have every reason to hope that the secret meet. ings will be atopped. , -

(¢) Does not arise.

*In the abaence

Prashad Bingh, of the qt‘leationer, the answer was given at the zequest of Mr. Jafauny
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Reuc ] ‘The Bihar Tenancy......Bill - 0

" in the property and separate property let by her husband -

dying intestate; and (b) to the widow of a Hmdu governed by any school of Hindu law other than the Dayabhag or by customary law, the right to have in the joint family property the same interest as her husband had at the -
time of his death, provided in each case that any interest devolving on a Hindu widow shall be limited interest known as a Hindu Women’s estate but that she shall hawe the same right of clalmmcr as a male owner. N

Sir, this is a reform which should be supported by all” sections of the House, it is of the utmost .importance to |
protect the rights of the Hindu Women. Wlth these few Words I fully support the B111

The Hon’ble the Speaker

The questlon 18 :
That the Blhar Hmdu ‘Women’s nghts to Property 3
) (Extensmn to Agncultural La.nd) Blll 1948. be passed.

The M otlon was adopted

The Rihar 'I‘emnm ( Amendment ) Bill 1948, ( B\ll \’o 15 of 1948)

The Hon ble Mr. Krishna Ba.lla.bh Sa.hay

Slr I rise to introduce the B1har Tenancy ( Amend ' ment Bill, 1948, S

~The Hon’ble the Speaker o
The Bill is mtroduced

" The Ho'nble Mr Krlshna Bal]abh Sahay :

Sn-, I nse to’ move )
That the Blhal Tenancy ('Am_en_dment) Bill, 1948, be -
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. by the Government if orders have been pa.ssed bv the

'slgmﬁc:mce o£ subs secblop (a) -of that. cla.use. That sub.

. The Bihar Tenancy Bﬂl S

1eg¢ |

The Hon’ble the Spea.ker»: L

The question is ; v |
That the Bihar Tenancy (Amendment) Bm, 1948 be taken into cons1derat10n.

‘The motion was ad opted

The Hon’ble the Speaker :

The questlon is: |
The House will now proceed thh the Bl]l ola.use by N

N

olause.

'Vlr. Taranand Smha. :

- Sir,, I beg to move : o "'
ftha,t sub-clause (b) of sect;ion 2 of \the Blha._
(Amendment)x Blll 1948 be omztted S

In movmg thm a.mendment I wouldf hke to explam the section says that a.n a.ppea,l shall lie from the order reFerred v t0 above to the Collector if such order has been passed by any other officer-and to the prescribed a.uthomty a,ppomted‘

' Collector 1f that be the case, bhen I do. Dot know what;, would be the parbleular use of thls sub-sectxon whmh sa,yg o ‘that the bol]ector also. may authonse somebody else of tha,t ' dlstmct to hear that a,ppea.l Our pomt of view is tha,t when

. 4hs order has been pa,ssed by one of the sub- ordma,te officers of the Colleators in that dlsbmct I do- not thmk there_


The Blhar Tenancy +Bill [quimn LA

ofﬁcers Of course he w111 be empowered to hear it as the Collector Tt is further séen that the Provincial Government
h mll also prescrlbe an authority to hear an appeal from the
- C_o]lecter_ and when that is the case—do not think the vv v Ceﬂector will have much work on this ground as pointed by the Hon’ble Minister and he will have quite an ample v’ time to hea.r a few appeals whlch w1lI come up from theqe cases.

' The Hon’ble Mr Krishna Ba]labh 'Sé,liay .
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Mr. Taranand Smha ¢

Slr, from the speech of the Hon’ble Minister, .1 fee] |
_that he has not understand me correctly. What T meant
,was that if perchance Government do not appoint a Prescribed authority for that particular dlstmct then the ‘
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Collector should hear the a,I;pea,l and I do not debat Government from appointing any such particular authority.
In that case I want that the appeals should either be heard ' by the Collector of the district.or a man vappointed by the Provincial Gevernment on this behalf to hear the particular appeal, in case the number of appeals are very large.
But I do not want that the Collector should have the right - |
to transfer or to authorise any of the officers under him
+at0 hear the appeals. |

The Hon’ble Dr. Krishna Ballabh Sahay -

Qeft ara wiei & 1 awi A waw N
(any other officer so em powered&

The Hon’bls the Speaker -
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Mr Taranand Sin'ha, T

r

i view of this T would request the House to allow me to wuthdra,w my amendment.

1]

The Hon’ble the Speaker ;

- I just wanted to say that the House should not bs de.


"nved pf the legal assistance of the Advocat.e GeneraJ I
,would like to. draw the attention of the <Hon’ble Mmlsters I-presen"' ‘that they should also realise the neceselty of the
-presence of the Advocate-General in the House.

ﬁnz( am:raa fég amm amendment w;thdra,w am;m aﬁa
_ The amendment Was, by leave of the Assemblv w1th- .
: dra.wn.

‘Ihe Hon’ble the Spea.ker . _'

Z

The questlon is:
That clause 2 do stand part of the Blll

The motlon was adopted |
Clause 2 was added to the Bﬂl .

e dospters

The questlonls rTLL
- That cla.use 3do eta.nd part of the Blll SRy

The motmn was adopted o ]

Cla.use 3 was added to the Blll o ;

The Hon’blethe Speaker. e o . :

The questlon s
Theb clause 4 do sta.nd pa,rt of the Bl .

Mr Tera.nend Smha : "_- .

T ha,ve an a.mendment to move on thls clause Su- but .

ini view of the fact that this a,mendmmt is of the same type as the prevmus one 1 do not, propose t-,o move 1t

f


‘gewe] ... The Bihar Tenatioy...Bill
The Hon’ble the Speaker :

The question is :
~That clause 4 dostand part of the Bill.

The motion was adopted.
Clause 4 was added to the Bill.
The Hon'ble the Speaker :

The question is: .
That clause 5 do stand part of the Bill.

The motion was adopted.

Clause 5 was added to the Blll 4

The Hon’ble the Speaker s T .«-_" '

i - v o

A "The questlonls v | e .
v.“ o Th&t cIa.use 1do stand part of the Bﬂl

ca

_— ~ The motlon was adopted. -

‘. Clause 1 was added to the Bill.

i
[y

The Hon’ble the Spea,ker 3

The questlon is: .
'l‘hat the Tltle and the Preamble 'added to the Bill..

The mot1on was addopted T

| ) The ‘Title a,nd’ the Pr'eemble were added to. thee Bill.
X The Hon’ble Mr. Kmshna Ballabh Sahay :° ]

181r,Ibegtomove- f ‘ T
That the Blhar Tena.ncy (Amendment) B111 1948 1 pmed


. The Blha.r Tenancy...Bﬂl [mf{ﬁm '.2 e “The Hon’ble the Spea.ker . -

The question is: :

That the Bihar Tenancy (Amendment) Bill, 1948, be
. passed.

The motion was adopted.
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